

JOCODE WB00683
C.R.(NDPS) 183 OF 2021(CIS NO. 183 OF 2021)

Order No. 27, Dated 04-07-2024

Both the accused persons namely, **Gita Giri** and **Nayan Ghosh** on bail are present on call and also file hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P. in charge are present on call.

Today is fixed for supply of copy and charge.

Copies are ready and supplied to the accused persons u/S. 207 of the Cr.P.C.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Lawyers for the accused persons.

Perused the record and the case diary.

After considering the materials on record and C.D., a charge for the offence punishable **u/Ss. 21(c)/22(c)/29 of the NDPS Act** is framed against accused persons namely, **Gita Giri** and **Nayan Ghosh**.

The contents of the charge framed are read over and explained to the accused persons in *Bengali* to which they plead not guilty and claim to be tried.

Fix 18.02.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Court Inspector/ Malkhana-in-charge of Siliguri Court is directed to ensure for production of the alamats before this Court on the next date fixed (in c/w. Kharibari P.S. Case No. 388/2021 dt. 02.12.2021. Inform accordingly.

The I.O. of this case namely, SI Gautam Saha / O.C. Kharibari P.S. is directed to ensure appearance of witnesses and production of alamats in this case on **18.02.2025** and on all subsequent dates of this case.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri